

\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 700/2017**  
**M/S GOPIKA INDUSTRIES**

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

versus

**DAYAL INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.**

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **13.12.2019**

**The case file has been received from the court of Sh. Rakesh Pandit, Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.**

The matter is listed for marking of exhibits

As per office note, admission/denial affidavit filed by plaintiff on 03.12.2019 has been returned under objection. Learned counsel undertakes to check up the same with the registry and get the same placed on record after removing the objections

Since the court's date is short and at request, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed there i.e. on 19.12.2019, for further directions.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 13, 2019/ab**

***Click here to check corrigendum***