

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 700/2017
M/S GOPIKA INDUSTRIES Plaintiff

Through Ms. Surabhi, Advocate
versus

DAYAL INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. Defendant
Through Ms. Imon Roy, Advocate

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
04.02.2020

%

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant that she had inspected the file but could not locate the documents. It is stated that said documents may be lying before Patiala House Courts from where the matter was transferred.

Seen record. From the perusal of record, it appears that the matter was transferred to this court from Patiala House Courts. Registry is directed to seek the documents, if any, filed from Patiala House Courts and annexed the same.

Relist for further proceedings on 13.02.2020.

RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 04, 2020
cd