

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 700/2017
M/S GOPIKA INDUSTRIES Plaintiff

Through Ms. Surabhi, Advocate

versus

DAYAL INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. Defendant
Through Ms. Imon Roy and Mr. Deepank
Singhal, Advocate

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **13.02.2020**

As per office report, copy of order has been sent to Patiala House Courts and the record has been received which is placed on record. Some more time sought by learned counsel for defendant to inspect the file.

At request, relist for further proceedings and consideration on 24.02.2020.

RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 13, 2020
cd