

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 700/2017

M/S GOPIKA INDUSTRIES

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Surabhi, Advocate

versus

DAYAL INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Imon Roy, Advocate for D-1
Mr. N.Prabhakar and Soumya Das,
Advocates for D-2

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **24.02.2020**

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that she has gone through the documents filed by defendant.

As per affidavit, the plaintiff has admitted 5 documents of defendant, which are exhibited as Ex. D-1 to D-5.

Accordingly proceedings of admission/denial of documents stands concluded.

List before the Hon'ble Court for framing of issues and for case management hearings/pre-trial conference on the date already fixed there i.e. 26.02.2020.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 24, 2020

cd