

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 700/2017

M/S GOPIKA INDUSTRIES Plaintiff

Through Ms. Parul Paruthi, Adv.

versus

DAYAL INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through Ms. Kaveri Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

19.02.2021

**IA No. 9821/2020 u/s 124 of the Trademarks Act, 1999 by
defendant**

In terms of order dated 08.02.2021 of the Hon'ble Court passed in CS
(COMM) 101/2017, relist before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2021.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 19, 2021/cd