



\$~14-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 101/2017

DAYAL FERTILIZERS PVT.
LTD & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms.Krutika Vijay and Mr.Mukul
Kochhar, Advocates.

versus

DAYAL AGRO INDUSTRIES & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr.Vikas Khera, Mr.Vishal Sharan,
Mr.Ved Prakash, Ms.Vinita
Bhagwani and Ms.Niladri Bagchi,
Advocates.

+ CS(COMM) 700/2017

GOPIKA INDUSTRIES Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Vikas Khera, Mr.Vishal Sharan,
Mr.Ved Prakash, Ms.Vinita
Bhagwani and Ms.Niladri Bagchi,
Advocates.

versus

DAYAL INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Ms.Krutika Vijay and Mr.Mukul
Kochhar, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **10.02.2023**

I.A. 8290/2021(for condonation of delay in filing reply to I.A 9762/2020)
and I.A. 8291/2021(for condonation of delay in filing reply to I.A.
9763/2020) in CS(COMM) 101/2017

1. These applications have been filed on behalf of the defendants for



condonation of delay in filing replies to I.A.9762/2020 filed under Order XIV of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC) and I.A.9763/2020 filed under Order VI Rule 17 of the CPC.

2. Counsel for the plaintiff fairly does not oppose the same.
3. Accordingly, these applications are allowed and the delay is condoned.
4. Replies filed on behalf of the defendants to I.A.9762/2020 and I.A.9763/2020 are taken on record.
5. The applications stand disposed of.

CS(COMM) 101/2017 & I.A. 1688/2017(O-XXXIX R-1 &2 of CPC), I.A. 9762/2020 (O-XIV R-5 of CPC), I.A. 9763/2020(O-VI R-17 of CPC);
CS(COMM) 700/2017 & I.A. 15635/2017(O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC),
I.A. 9821/2020(U/S 124 of CPC), I.A. 19449/2022(O-XIV R-5 of CPC)

6. Written submissions not exceeding three pages along with judgments in support be filed at least one week before the next date of hearing.
7. List for hearing of the pending applications on 27th March, 2023.
8. It is clarified that I.A 9763/2020 filed under Order VI Rule 17 of the CPC in CS(COMM)101/2017 shall be heard first on the next date.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2023

sr