



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CS(COMM) 101/2017, I.A. 1688/2017-Stay, I.A. 9762/2020-For framing of additional issues., I.A. 14306/2023-Stay, I.A. 21748/2023-U/S 124 of TM Act.

DAYAL FERTILIZERS PVT. LTD & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through:

versus

DAYAL AGRO INDUSTRIES & ANR.Defendants

Through: Ms. Kritika Vijay and Mr. Mukul Kochhar, Advs.
Mr. Vikas Khera, Ms. Sneha Sethia,
Mr. Dinesh Chaturvedi and Mr. Yash Sharma, Advs

6

+ CS(COMM) 700/2017, I.A. 15635/2017-Stay, I.A. 9821/2020-U/S 124 of TM Act., I.A. 19449/2022-To strike out/delete the issue No. VIII, I.A. 14308/2023-interim application of plaintiff be heard and adjudicated upon., I.A. 26008/2023-Direction be given to registry to trace original documents filed on 06.07.2018 vide diary No. 164511/18.

M/S GOPIKA INDUSTRIESPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Khera, Ms. Sneha Sethia,
Mr. Dinesh Chaturvedi and Mr. Yash Sharma, Advs

versus

DAYAL INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Ms. Kritika Vijay and Mr. Mukul Kochhar, Advs.



**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER
04.09.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel for the M/s. Gopika Industries seeks, and is granted, four weeks for filing composite written synopsis not exceeding six pages giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted relevant judgments, which they wish to rely upon.
2. List on 07.01.2025 at 03:00PM.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024/rr