



\$~6 to 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 93/2022

6 DAYAL FERTILIZERS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Ms. Krutika Vijay, Mr. Mukul
Kochhar and Ms. Ruchi Chaudhary,
Advocates.

versus

GOPIKA INDUSTRIESRespondent
Through: Mr. Vikas Khera and Mr. Yash
Sharma, Advocates.

+ CS(COMM) 101/2017 & I.A. 1688/2017, I.A. 9762/2020, I.A.
14306/2023, I.A. 21748/2023

7 DAYAL FERTILIZERS PVT. LTD & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Krutika Vijay, Mr. Mukul
Kochhar and Ms. Ruchi Chaudhary,
Advocates.

versus

DAYAL AGRO INDUSTRIES & ANR.Defendants
Through:

+ CS(COMM) 700/2017 & I.A. 15635/2017, I.A. 9821/2020,
I.A. 19449/2022, I.A. 14308/2023, I.A. 26008/2023

8 M/S GOPIKA INDUSTRIESPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Vikas Khera and Mr. Yash
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 93/2022 with connected matters

Page 1 of 4



DAYAL INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.Defendant
Through: Ms. Krutika Vijay, Mr. Mukul
Kochhar and Ms. Ruchi Chaudhary,
Advocates

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 224/2022

9 DAYAL FERTILIZERS PVT LTD. DELHI
ROAD PARTAPUR, MEERUT, UPPetitioner
Through: Ms. Krutika Vijay, Mr. Mukul
Kochhar and Ms. Ruchi Chaudhary,
Advocates.

versus

GOPIKA INDUSTRIES, C-58, FOCAL
POINT, KHANNA, PUNJAB-141401Respondent
Through: Mr. Vikas Khera and Mr. Yash
Sharma, Advocates

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 471/2022

10 GOPIKA INDUSTRIES, C-58, FOCAL POINT,
KHANNA, PUNJABPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vikas Khera and Mr. Yash
Sharma, Advocates

versus

ABHAY KUMAR M/S DAYAL INDUSTRIES LTD.
DELHI ROAD, PARTAPUR, MEERUTRespondent
Through: Ms. Krutika Vijay, Mr. Mukul
Kochhar and Ms. Ruchi Chaudhary,
Advocates.

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 522/2022

11 GOPIKA INDUSTRIES, C-58, FOCAL POINT,
KHANNA, PUNJABPetitioner
Through: Mr. Vikas Khera and Mr. Yash



Sharma, Advocates

versus

DAYAL INDUSTRIES LTD. 113,
THAPAR NAGAR, MEERUT

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Krutika Vijay, Mr. Mukul
Kochhar and Ms. Ruchi Chaudhary,
Advocates.

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 532/2022

12 GOPIKA INDUSTRIES

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Khera and Mr. Yash
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DAYAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Krutika Vijay, Mr. Mukul
Kochhar and Ms. Ruchi Chaudhary,
Advocates.

+ W.P.(C)-IPD 8/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22247/2023

13 GOPIKA INDUSTRIES

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Khera and Mr. Yash
Sharma, Advocates

versus

THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS,
TRADE MARKS REGISTRY, & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Zubin Singh, Advocate.
Ms. Krutika Vijay, Mr. Mukul
Kochhar and Ms. Ruchi Chaudhary,
Advocates.



**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

ORDER

% 07.01.2025

1. Counsel for the parties submit that the parties are engaged in settlement talks.
2. At joint request, renotify on 5th March, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 7, 2025

Vivek/-