



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 700/2017**
M/S GOPIKA INDUSTRIES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sneha Sethia, Advocate

versus

DAYAL INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Kruttika Vijay, Mr. Yash
Raj, Advocates

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **11.09.2025**

I.A. No. 26008/2023 filed by the plaintiff (directions to Registry).

1. Present application has been moved by the plaintiff seeking directions to the Registry to trace the original documents filed by the plaintiff way back in July'2018. There is a noting by the Registry admitting the fact that original documents had indeed been filed by the plaintiff. However, there is a further noting that the documents are not traceable despite best efforts put in to find them. Subsequently, copies of those documents have been e-filed, as per the noting of the Registry in 2023.

2. However, since the note regarding the documents not being able to be traced is of 17.11.2023, the concerned dealing officer is directed to make efforts afresh to find the original documents of the plaintiff.

3. Put up again for reporting on this aspect on 24.11.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/sk