



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 700/2017

M/S GOPIKA INDUSTRIES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikas Khera, Ms. Sneha
Sethia, Advocates

versus

DAYAL INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Kruttika Vijay, Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

I.A. No. 26008/2023 filed by the plaintiff (for directions to Registry for tracing the original documents of the plaintiff).

1. The Registry has put up a note that despite renewed efforts the original documents of the plaintiff could not be traced.
2. On request, the IA be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions.
3. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 12.12.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 12.12.2025, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/sk