



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 700/2017
M/S GOPIKA INDUSTRIES

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sneha Sethia, Adv.

versus

DAYAL INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Yash Raj, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

11.05.2026

1. Matter is listed for admission/ denial of documents.
2. Additional affidavit qua admission/ denial of documents filed by defendant is under objection.
3. Ld counsel for defendant submits that there is delay in filing of additional affidavit, due to which the affidavit is under objection and the delay may be condoned on oral request. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the court may consider the prayer of defendant as deemed fit.
4. In view of submissions made and in the interest of justice, the delay in filing additional affidavit of admission / denial of documents by defendant stands condoned. Registry is directed not to raise any objection qua delay in filing the affidavit. Let the affidavit be re-filed within five days.
5. Joint Document Schedule be also filed within four weeks.
6. Put up for admission/ denial of documents on 10.08.2026.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 11, 2026/bk